

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7568/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in AN No. 721/2006  
in WP No. 1350/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7936 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to explore the possibility of  
settlement.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master