

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7568/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in
721/2006 & WP No.1350/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AN No.

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7936 of 2007

(With appln (s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that she is still awaiting instructions with regard to the settlement between the two contesting parties. In view of the submission, we direct that a meeting shall be convened between the Chairman/Managing Director of the petitioner company and the Central Provident Commissioner within three weeks and a serious attempt shall be made to see that the issues raised in the present petitions are amicable resolved, particularly, when both the parties happen to be the agencies of the Central Government. Final outcome of the meeting shall be intimated to this Court on the next date.

List after four weeks.

..2/-

: 2 :

A copy of this order shall be forwarded by the office to the Central Provident Fund Commissioner for due compliance.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master