

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 4-7
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8872 OF 2010 & 8873/2010

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 6 & 7 OF 2010

In view of letter dated 24th November, 2010 issued by the Additional Central P.F. Commissioner (Compliance) (page 21), no further orders are called for in these applications and the same stand disposed of accordingly.

I.A. NOS.4 & 5 OF 2010

Having heard learned Additional Solicitor General, we are of the view that no clarification of order dated 4th October, 2010, as prayed for, is called for. The applications stand disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master