

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 8872/ 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 8873/ 2010

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals granted by this Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2010 in SLP(C) Nos. 7568/2007 and 7936/2007 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.11.2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Appeal No. 721/2006 in WP No. 1350/2006 and Appeal No. 720/2006 in WP No. 1362/2006 respectively.

It is submitted that there are three common respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served by affidavit of service of Dasti Notice, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate.

Service is complete in both the matters.

Counsel for the appellant and Counsel for the respondent No. 2 have filed their respective Statement of case in both the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
201, C.K. Daphtary, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR