

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.8872 of 2010

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.
Appellant(s)

Appella

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respond

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.8873/2010
(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

el, has
Regional
has no
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, learned couns
submitted that he had been representing the
Provident Fund Commissioner, the respondent No.1 herein, but
as far as the present appeals are concerned, he
instructions. However, he submits that some time may be
granted so that some arrangement can be made.

List the matters on 2nd September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.08.26
17:29:16 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master