

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8872 of 2010

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.8873/2010

(With office report)

Date : 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for by  
Mr. Sanchar Anand, learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent.

It is hereby made clear that no further adjournment  
shall be granted.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master