

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 8872 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 8873 OF 2010

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Th matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for by Mr. Sanchar Anand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

It is hereby made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.”

It is submitted that there are three respondents common in both the matters. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Devendra Singh and Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocates. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has filed Counter affidavit common in both the matters above-mentioned. (Copy of the same has already been included in the appeal paper books). Respondent No. 3 has been served by Affidavit of Dasti service, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 so far.

Service is complete in both the matters above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 24.08.2015 filed additional documents in Civil Appeal (C) No. 8872 of 2010. (Copy of the same has already been placed with appeal paper books).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
201, C.K. Daphtary, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 2. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
430, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I., N.D.
 2. Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR